RFP 2025-000 PINEBROOKE V RENOVATION PHASE 1

Questions & Answers
#5

1. It looks as if our scope is the four bathroom countertops. The finish schedule and the specs
manual both list these countertops as PLAM. However, the cut views detail solid surface.
Can you clarify if these tops should be PLAM or solid surface? If solid surface, can you let us
know a design to price?

Answer: PLAM

i

Threshold Inspections
* How many would be required and what would need to be inspected?
Answer: Threshold Inspections will be covered by the Owner

3. AD-141 Roof Plan
e Shows a unit on the roof to be existing to remain, but it also shows it to be replaced. On the
mechanical drawing, it shows it as RTU-4 and existing to remain. Please clarify.
Answer: RTU-4 is existing to remain.

4. AD-101 Demo Notes
* Note 8 says to see Civil for more information, but unable to find in civil set. C3.1 Note 3 says to
refer to architectural plans. s the intent to remove and replace or work around/under if possible?
Answer: Remove and reinstall. AD-101 Note 8 reference to Civil will be removed

5. A-600 Door Schedule
s Please provide detail type and color for Window A.

Answer: See Q&A2 for glazing. Window A to be Kawneer Infill window system or approved equal. Frame
color fo match existing windows (anodized bronze).

6. Countertops
¢ Sheet A-411 Detail #21 shows solid surfacing on 3/4" plywood countertops (note indicates PLAM
on exposed/semi-exposed surfaces).
¢ Sheet A-700 Finish Schedule lists Plastic L.aminate (PL-1) for restroom countertops.
s 064100-2 Architectural Wood Casework, 2.4 Countertops — Plastic Laminate
¢ 123661-1 Solid Surface Fabrications — Solid Surface
s Please confirm the required material for restroom countertops.
Answers: See answer #1 above
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